

GALAXY COMMERCIALS LIMITED
CIN: L65993WB1982PLC034673
Regd. Office: 132/1, M. G. ROAD, KOLKATA-700007, Ph No.: 033-2265-5791 / +91 81001 02041
Website: www.galaxycommercials.com; Email: accounts.cal@kaveri.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024
(₹ in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	6,088.41	20,757.34	6,131.82	38,672.84
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,644.25	16,766.48	4,962.06	32,515.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,644.25	16,766.48	4,962.06	32,515.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Extraordinary Items)	-1,260.87	11,779.06	4,962.06	25,526.47
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and Extraordinary Items)	-1,260.87	11,779.06	4,962.06	25,526.47
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 10/-) Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)	-0.53	4.91	2.07	10.64
	Basic:	-0.53	4.91	2.07	10.64
	Diluted:	-0.53	4.91	2.07	10.64

NOTES:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended 30.09.2024 Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.cse-india.com and of the listed entity at www.galaxycommercials.com;
b) Financial Results for the quarter ended Sept 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14 November, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/- Sandeep Perival Director
Date: 14.11.2024
Place: Kolkata DIN: 07383940

INDOWORTH HOLDINGS LIMITED
(FORMERLY UNWORTH SECURITIES LIMITED)
CIN: L51900WB1985PLC227336
Registered Office: 2, Nazari Lane, Green Acres, 4th Floor, Flat-4A, Kolkata - 700019
Email: unworthsecuritieslimited@gmail.com; indoworthholdingslimited@gmail.com
Website: www.unworthsecurities.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results Standalone for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		3 Months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	-	6.50	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.04	6.73	(2.15)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.04	6.73	(2.15)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Extraordinary Items)	(0.51)	4.50	(2.15)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	(0.49)	4.50	(2.13)
6	Equity Share Capital	124.48	124.48	124.48
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.04)	0.36	(0.17)
	(i) Basic	(0.04)	0.36	(0.17)
	(ii) Diluted	(0.04)	0.36	(0.17)

NOTES:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
3. The full format of the Financial Results for are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.unworthsecurities.com for and on behalf of the Board Indoworth Holdings Limited (formerly Unworth Securities Limited) Harish Kant Mandre Executive Director
Date: 14th November, 2024
Place: Kolkata DIN: 08396568

KLJ RESOURCES LIMITED
CIN: L67120WB1986PLC041487
Registered office: 8, Camac Street, Kolkata- 700 017
Phone: 011-25459706, 43371433, E-mail: kljresources@kljindia.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Amount In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,26,548.29	1,18,555.46	1,02,999.54	2,45,103.75	1,99,880.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,130.15)	3,218.19	5,538.39	2,088.03	3,107.65
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,183.28)	3,163.43	5,347.59	1,980.15	3,089.75
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Extraordinary Items)	(626.39)	2,095.42	4,640.64	1,469.03	2,382.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and Extraordinary Items) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	30.63	2,481.36	4,729.58	2,511.99	2,670.48
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	92,883.41
8	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(5.83)	19.51	43.21	13.68	22.19
	(a) Basic	(5.83)	19.51	43.21	13.68	22.19
	(b) Diluted	(5.83)	19.51	43.21	13.68	22.19

NOTES:
1. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Ind-AS) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on company's website www.kljresources.in.
3. The key standalone financial information is as under:- (Amount In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,06,215.30	1,08,561.85	92,739.62	2,14,777.15	1,77,022.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,769.49)	3,043.16	5,262.78	1,273.67	2,859.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,128.33)	1,987.91	5,262.78	859.58	2,152.93

4. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2024.

For and on behalf of
KLJ RESOURCES LIMITED
Sd/- (Hemant Jain) Managing Director
Date: 14.11.2024
Place: New Delhi DIN: 00506995

ZOOM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L74140WB1981PLC033392
Registered Office: 113, Park Street, 7th Floor, Kolkata - 700016, West Bengal, India, Website: www.zoomindustrialservices.co.in, email: id: cs@zisl.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	
		30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-06-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-06-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-06-24 (Unaudited)	30-09-24 (Unaudited)	30-06-24 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	448.89	-	117.47	448.89	414.60	953.84	448.89	-
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	320.10	(5.62)	54.97	314.48	60.90	704.80	319.37	(6.85)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)#	320.10	(5.62)	54.97	314.48	60.90	704.80	319.37	(6.85)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)#	320.10	(5.62)	54.97	314.48	60.90	589.85	319.37	(6.85)
5.	Equity Share Capital	261.15	261.15	261.15	261.15	261.15	261.15	261.15	261.15
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs.	12.26	(0.22)	2.10	12.04	2.33	22.59	12.23	(0.26)
	Basic -	12.26	(0.22)	2.10	12.04	2.33	22.59	12.23	(0.26)
	Diluted -	12.26	(0.22)	2.10	12.04	2.33	22.59	12.23	(0.26)

The Company does not have any Extraordinary / exceptional items to report in above periods

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the websites of the Company at www.zoomindustrialservices.co.in
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2024 was approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2024

For Zoom Industrial Services Limited
Sd/- Dwijendra Prosad Mukherjee Managing Director
Date: 14th November, 2024
Place: Kolkata DIN: 07792869

DHANVERDHI EXPORTS LTD.
Regd Office: A-402, Mangalam, 24/26 Hemanta Basu Sarani, Kolkata- 700 001
CIN: L52110WB1985PLC217048, Tel No.(033) 22436243, Email: dhanverdhieports@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND 6 MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER, 30, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	5.13	4.16	2.42	9.29	-
2	Profit/(+) / (Loss) (-) from ordinary activities before Tax and Exceptional Items	2.92	2.97	1.24	5.89	-
3	Profit/(+) / (Loss) (-) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	7.95	1.94	0.61	9.89	-
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period after Tax	57.48	68.74	2.37	126.22	-
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (F.V-10/-)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	-
6	Earnings per Share(E.P.S) (Not annualised)	0.80	0.19	0.06	0.99	-
	a) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	0.80	0.19	0.06	0.99	-
	b) Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	0.80	0.19	0.06	0.99	-

NOTE:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 14th November, 2024 and have also been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors
2. The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024, are IND AS compliant results and have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian accounting standard (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Affairs
3. In accordance with the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 only

For and on behalf of the Board
Sudha Agarwalla Managing Director
Date: 14.11.2024
Place: Kolkata DIN: 00938365

PETERHOUSE INVESTMENTS INDIA LTD.
CIN: L31300WB1979PLC085210
REGISTERED OFFICE: Godrej Waterside, Block Dp-5, Tower-2, 12th Floor, Unit No. 1206, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091; EMAIL: debjit.bhattacharya@ushamartintech.com; WEBSITE: www.pill.co.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (net)	529.01	499.74	640.65	504.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	463.45	485.51	532.31	476.51
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	375.18	485.51	444.04	476.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(3,578.31)	485.51	5,826.08	476.51
Equity Share Capital	261.78	261.78	261.78	261.78
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	32.68	53.38	86.05	18.20
Basic:	32.68	53.38	86.05	18.20
Diluted:	32.68	53.38	86.05	18.20

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
2. The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/- Bablu Kumar Singh Whole Time Director
Date: 14th November, 2024
Place: Kolkata DIN: 07120105

RADHASHREE FINANCE LIMITED
42 Kali Krishna Tagore Street, Kolkata 700007
Phone 9903080804, Email: radhashreefinance@gmail.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF MONTH ENDED 30.09.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	3 Months ended 30.09.24 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.24 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30.09.22 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.24 (Unaudited)	For the year ended 31.03.24 (Audited)
1. a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	0.71	0.67	107.03	1.38	131.43
b. Other operating Income	-	-	0.69	-	0.03
Total Income	0.71	0.67	107.72	1.38	131.46
2. Expenditure					
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.01	-	(85.49)	0.01	(60.22)
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	198.00	-	-
c. Purchase of traded goods	3.45	2.85	3.30	6.30	11.58
d. Depreciation & amortization	-	-	0.03	-	0.11
e. Finance cost	-	-	0.46	-	2.19
f. Other expenditure	0.68	0.22	0.34	0.90	4.80
g. Provisions and Contingencies	0.23	0.19	(0.08)	0.42	(10.20)
g. Total	4.37	3.26	116.56	7.63	146.26
3. Profit (+) Loss (-) before tax	(3.66)	(2.59)	(8.84)	(6.25)	(14.80)
4. Tax expense	-	-	-	-	(0.01)
5. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after tax	(3.66)	(2.59)	(8.84)	(6.25)	(14.79)
6. Other Comprehensive Income					
a. Remeasurement of Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
b. Adjustments of actuarial gain/Losses	(545.98)	3,295.46	5.89	2,749.48	1,370.78
Total Other Comprehensive Income	(545.98)	3,295.46	5.89	2,749.48	1,370.78
7. Total Comprehensive Income	(549.64)	3,292.87	(2.95)	2,743.23	1,355.99
8. Earning per Share(EPS) Basic and Diluted (not to be annualized)					
a. before extra ordinary items	-0.118	-0.083	-0.284	-0.201	-0.476
b. after extra ordinary items	-0.118	-0.083	-0.284	-0.201	-0.476
9. Paid up Equity share Capital - No. of shares	310.99	310.99	310.99	310.99	310.99
- Amount (Rs. In Lakhs)	310.90	310.90	310.90	310.90	310.90

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 30.09.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	AS ON 30.09.2024	
	30.09.24 (Unaudited)	31.03.24 (Audited)
ASSETS		
1) FINANCIAL ASSETS:		
a) Cash and Cash Equivalents	0.16	1.32
b) Long Term Loan and Advances	39.15	49.29
c) Inventories	4,552.79	1,803.30
d) Trade Receivable	-	-
2) NON FINANCIAL ASSETS		
a) Current Tax Assets	0.56	0.84
b) Property Plant and Equipments	0.11	0.11
c) Deferred Tax Assets	-	-
TOTAL	4,592.74	1,854.86
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1) FINANCIAL LIABILITIES		
a) Loan	9.61	8.39
b) Trade payables	90.05	100.05
c) Other Financial Liabilities	11.59	8.36
2) NON FINANCIAL LIABILITIES		
a) Provisions	21.95	21.53
b) Other Non Financial Liabilities	-	0.22
3) EQUITY		
a) share Capital	311.44	311.44
b) Reserve and Surplus	4,148.10	1,404.87
TOTAL	4,592.74	1,854.86

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024 (Amount in ₹)

PARTICULARS	AS AT	
	31.03.24	31.03.24
A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Net Profit Before Tax	-	(6.25)
Adjustments for:		
Add- Provision for Standard Assets	0.42	-
Add- Other Comprehensive Income	2,749.48	-
Depreciation	-	2,749.90
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes		2,743.65
Loans and Advances - Financial	10.14	-
Inventories	(2,749.46)	-
Trade Payables	(10.00)	-
Increase in Other Current Liabilities	3.23</	

২৯তম আন্তর্জাতিক রাইস গ্রেন প্রো-টেক এক্সপো ২০২৪-এ সোনামেশিনারির উদ্যোগ



বর্ধমান : সোনামেশিনারি ২৯তম আন্তর্জাতিক রাইস গ্রেন প্রো-টেক এক্সপো ২০২৪-এ অংশ নিয়েছিল, যা ১৫-১৭ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ পর্যন্ত পশ্চিমবঙ্গের বর্ধমান কল্লেশ্বরী কালীবাড়ি মন্দির মাঠে অনুষ্ঠিত হয়ে। চাল, গম, ডাল, পোহা, চিনাবাদাম, বাজ এবং খাদ্য

শস্য মিলিং যন্ত্রপাতির জন্য ভারতের শীর্ষস্থানীয় প্রযুক্তি-চালিত ইভেন্ট হিসাবে স্বীকৃত, এই এক্সপো শস্য মিলিং, বাছাই, গুদামজাতকরণ এবং প্যাকেজিং সমাধানগুলিতে সর্বশেষ অগ্রগতিগুলি অন্বেষণ করার জন্য একটি অতুলনীয় প্ল্যাটফর্ম অফার করেছে। সোনামেশিনারি শোকেস ৬৫০ এরও বেশি দর্শককে আকৃষ্ট করেছিল, যেখানে তাদের দেখানো হয়েছিল যে কীভাবে নতুন প্রযুক্তি পণ্যগুলি চাল মিলিং অপারেশনগুলিকে স্বয়ংক্রিয় করতে পারে, উন্নত

মানের শেষ পণ্য তৈরি করতে পারে এবং অপারেটিং খরচ কমাতে পারে এবং এইভাবে ব্যবসার লাভ বাড়াতে পারে। অনুষ্ঠানে প্রধান চাল/শস্য প্রক্রিয়াকরণ খেলোয়াড়, শিল্প নেতা এবং ব্যক্তির উপস্থিতি ছিলেন যারা পশ্চিমবঙ্গ, ঝাড়খণ্ড, বিহার, আসাম, ওড়িশা, উত্তর-পূর্ব ভারতের রাজ্য, নেপাল এবং বাংলাদেশের প্রধান কৃষি বাজারে খাদ্য প্রক্রিয়াকরণে ব্যাপক প্রতিষ্ঠা করতে চান। সোনামেশিনারি টার্নিকারি মিলিংয়ের জন্য সম্পূর্ণ পরিষেবার পণ্য সরবরাহ করে, সেইসাথে শস্য-ভিত্তিক ডিস্ট্রিবিউরি জন্ম আনলোডিং এবং মিলিং অপারেশনগুলির সমাধান, যার মধ্যে রয়েছে রোটরি ড্রাম ক্রিনার, গ্রেন প্রিস্ক্রিনার, ফাইন ক্রিনার, ভাইব্রো স্ক্রিন ক্রিনার, স্টোন সেপারেটর, অপটিক্যাল সর্টার, ময়দা সিস্টেম, ম্যাটেরিয়াল হ্যান্ডলিং ইকুইপমেন্ট, বাকেট এলিভেটর, কনভেয়ার ইত্যাদি এক্সপোতে অংশগ্রহণের মাধ্যমে, সোনামেশিনারি চাল মিলিং এবং শস্য প্রক্রিয়াকরণ প্রযুক্তিতে অগ্রগতির নেতৃত্ব দেওয়ার জন্য তার কৌশলগত মিশনের উপর আলোকপাত করে, এন একটি ভবিষ্যৎ গড়ে তোলে যেখানে ভারতের কৃষি শিল্প উচ্চতর দক্ষতা, লাভজনকতা এবং স্থায়িত্বের সাথে কাজ করতে পারে।

অশোকনগরে সাধারণ মানুষের বাধার জেরে ট্রেন চলাচল ব্যাহত

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদন: ১৫ নভেম্বর তারিখে বাঘাটে (বাজা কদমতলা ঘট) দেব দীপাবলি উৎসবের জন্য একটি বড় সমাবেশ আয়োজন হবে বলে আশা করা হচ্ছে। এর জন্য শিয়ালদহ ডিভিশন সার্কুলার রেলওয়ে ট্রেনের যাত্রা বিলম্বিত, ট্রেনে জাঞ্জ, যাত্রাপথে পরিবর্তন এবং বাতিল সহ বেশ কিছু পরিবর্তন করেছে এই ব্যবস্থাটি প্রত্যাশিত বিপুল সংখ্যক যাত্রীদের জন্য একটি নিরাপদ পরিবেশ নিশ্চিত করার জন্য নিদিষ্ট সার্কুলার রেলওয়ে পরিষেবাগুলি স্থগিত করার জন্য কলকাতার পোর্ট ডিভিশনের ডেপুটি কমিশনার অফ পুলিশ পক্ষে একটি আনুষ্ঠানিক অনুরোধ করা হয়। ১৮-১৪ মিনিটে দমদাম কাউন্টমেন্ট-মহলদপুর শাখা, শিয়ালদহ ডিভিশন -এর অশোক নগর স্টেশনে স্থানীয় বাসিন্দাদের বাধার কারণে আপ এবং ডাউন লাইনে ট্রেন পরিষেবা ব্যাহত হয়েছিল। এই বাধার জেরে ট্রেন নম্বর ৩০৩৪৪ ডাউন এবং ৩০৩১৯ আপ ট্রেনের চলাচল প্রভাবিত হয়েছে। স্থানীয় বাসিন্দারা বাঘাটে দেব দীপাবলি উৎসবের জন্য মালেনী সার্কুলার ট্রেনগুলির নিদিষ্ট স্টেশন পর্যন্ত না পৌঁছানো এবং যাত্রাপথ পরিবর্তনের প্রতিবাদ করেছেন বলে জানা গেছে। রেলওয়ে কর্তৃক সর্বস্বার্থ প্রসঙ্গে নেওয়ার পরে ট্রেন নম্বর ৩০৩৪৪ ডাউন বর্গা - মাঝেরহাট লোকাল অশোকনগর থেকে টালায় উদ্দেশ্যে ৯-৩৩ মিনিটে ছেড়ে যায়।

গগন কমার্শিয়াল এজেন্সি লিমিটেড

রেজি. অফিস: ৩য় তল মেন বিল্ডিং আর. এন. মুখার্জি রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১ (প:ব:) CIN: L51909WB1982PLC035424 website-www.gagancommercial.com, email-id-gagancommercialagencies@gmail.com

ক্রমিক নং.	বিবরণ	সমগ্র বিমাস			সমগ্র ৩ মাস			সমগ্র বছর		
		অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.১০.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.১১.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.০৯.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.১০.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩০.১১.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩১.০৩.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩১.০৪.২০২৪	অনির্দিষ্ট ৩১.০৫.২০২৪
১	মোট আয় (কোনো আয় মুক্ত আছে) নিম্নে বর্ণিত/অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
২	করের পরে পূর্ণ #) নিম্নে বর্ণিত/অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৩	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৪	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৫	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৬	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৭	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৮	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৯	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১০	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১১	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১২	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১৩	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১৪	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১৫	মোট আয়/কতি সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ করের পরে (পূর্ণসংখ্যা বিবরণ) অন্য আর্থিক বিবরণের সম্মুখে পূর্ণ #)	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.২১	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০

সূত্র: হিসাব তারিখ: ৩০.১১.২০২৪

EXIM FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L65909WB1993PLC060888 Regd Office : 1, Grahams Road, Near Indraprastha Studio, Tollygunge LP, Kolkata-700040 Email : info@eximfinance.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Corresponding year to date figures for current period	
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	-0.023	0.020	-0.019	-0.042	-0.042
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	-0.023	-0.024	-0.019	-0.042	-0.042
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	-0.023	-0.024	-0.019	-0.042	-0.042
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-0.023	-0.024	-0.019	-0.042	-0.042
6	Equity Share Capital	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10	3.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.82	0.82	0.82	0.82	0.82
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.075	-0.077	-0.061	-0.136	-0.001
	1) Basic:	-0.075	-0.077	-0.061	-0.136	-0.001
	2) Diluted:	-0.075	-0.077	-0.061	-0.136	-0.001

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company www.eximfinance.in. b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote c) The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024

Place : Kolkata Sd/- Giriraj Ladha Director DIN-00342200

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd office: 159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata- 700107 Website: www.electricalsindia.co.in CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended			STANDALONE		
	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
Income						
(i) Interest Income	3,418,555	3,274,762	6,693,317	22,101,721	22,101,721	1,205,263
(ii) Net gain on fair value change	12,384,843	12,034,851	11,209,246	31,113,011	22,101,721	44,833,142
Total revenue from operations	15,803,399	15,309,613	11,209,246	31,113,011	22,101,721	46,038,405
II. Other income	817,792	801,000	923,308	1,618,792	1,724,308	3,221,700
III. Total income (I + II)	16,621,191	16,110,613	12,132,554	32,731,803	23,826,029	49,260,105
IV. Expenses						
(i) Finance cost	3,791,448	5,222,088	3,091,295	9,313,536	6,182,591	12,339,648
(ii) Employee benefits expenses	579,638	560,308	562,545	1,139,946	1,111,875	2,218,907
(iii) Other expenses	148,341	259,810	119,716	408,151	286,714	3,851,723
Total expenses (IV)	4,519,427	6,342,205	3,773,556	10,861,633	7,581,179	18,410,278
V. Profit before exceptional items & tax (III - IV)	12,101,762	9,768,408	8,358,998	21,870,170	16,244,850	30,849,827
VI. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII. Profit before tax (V - VI)	12,101,762	9,768,408	8,358,998	21,870,170	16,244,850	30,849,827
VIII. Tax expense:						
(a) Current tax	434,651	583,119	50,252	1,017,770	50,523	-
(b) Deferred tax	(320,399)	942,396	7,291,452	621,998	8,927,095	6,609,737
Total tax expense (VIII)	114,252	1,525,515	7,341,975	1,639,768	9,977,618	6,609,737
IX. Profit after tax (VII - VIII)	11,987,510	8,242,893	1,017,023	20,230,403	7,267,232	24,240,090
X. Other comprehensive income (a) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income (X)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI. Total comprehensive income for the period (IX + X)	11,987,510	8,242,893	1,017,023	20,230,403	7,267,232	24,240,090
XII. Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (₹)	1.36	0.94	0.12	2.30	0.83	2.76
Diluted (₹)	1.36	0.94	0.12	2.30	0.83	2.76

Notes: 1. The above unaudited results were duly reviewed by the Audit committee and approved at the meeting of the board of directors of the company held on 14th of November, 2024. For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited Sd/- SURENDRA SINGH Director DIN: 09595686

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd office: 159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata- 700107 Website: www.electricalsindia.co.in CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended			CONSOLIDATED		
	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1 Revenue from operations						
(a) Interest Income	3,418,555	3,274,762	6,693,317	22,101,721	22,101,721	1,205,263
(b) Net gain on fair value change	12,384,843	12,034,851	11,209,246	31,113,011	22,101,721	44,833,142
Total revenue from operations	15,803,399	15,309,613	11,209,246	31,113,011	22,101,721	46,038,405
II. Other income	817,792	801,000	923,308	1,618,792	1,724,308	3,221,700
III. Total income (I + II)	16,621,191	16,110,613	12,132,554	32,731,803	23,826,029	49,260,105
IV. Expenses						
(a) Finance cost	3,791,448	5,222,088	3,091,295	9,313,536	6,182,591	12,339,648
(b) Employee benefits expenses	579,638	560,308	562,545	1,139,946	1,111,875	2,218,907
(c) Other expenses	148,341	259,810	119,716	408,151	286,714	3,851,723
Total expenses (IV)	4,519,427	6,342,205	3,773,556	10,861,633	7,581,179	18,410,278
V. Profit before share of profit of associates & Tax (III - IV)	12,101,762	9,768,408	8,358,998	21,870,170	16,244,850	30,849,827
VI. Add / (Less): Share of profit / (loss) from associates	(285,581)	(2,286,843)	19,090,028	(2,552,424)	16,244,450	(14,047,773)
VII. Profit before tax (V - VI)	3,528,298	3,952,954	(9,429,747)	7,481,252	(20,235)	(46,562,816)
VIII. Tax expense:						
(a) Current tax	434,651	583,119	306,978	1,017,770	306,978	-
(b) Deferred tax (credit)/charge	(320,399)	942,396	9,233,500	621,998	8,927,095	6,609,737
Total tax expenses (VIII)	114,252	1,525,515	9,830,485	1,639,768	9,234,073	6,609,737
IX. Profit after tax (VII - VIII)	3,128,465	160,596	(170,203)	3,289,061	6,808,042	(6,722,325)
X. Other comprehensive income (a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income (X)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI. Total comprehensive income for the period (IX + X)	3,128,465	160,596	(170,203)	3,289,061	6,808,042	(6,722,325)
XII. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year attributable to:						
- Owners</						